

... Because every child deserves a childhood

Central Administration

6339 Mill Street P.O. Box 5005

Rhinebeck, NY 12572-5005 Tel: (845) 871-1000 Fax: (845) 876-2020

Email: astor@astorservices.org Website: www.astorservices.org

For more information contact:

Sonia Barnes-Moorhead (845) 871-1117, smoorhead@astorservices.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 5, 2012

Astor to Hold 14th Annual Stenberg Cup Golf Tournament at Trump National

Rhinebeck, NY - Astor Services for Children & Families will hold their 14th Annual Stenberg Cup Golf Tournament on Monday, June 11, 2012 at Trump National Golf Club, Hudson Valley, in Hopewell Junction. The monies raised through this event will go toward supporting the Jan Weido Memorial Bike Path at the Residential Programs in Rhinebeck, NY.

This fun-filled day will include 18 holes of golf (with a 10:00am shotgun start, scramble format), a continental breakfast, lunch, cocktail reception and dinner. There will be a raffle with many items and live auction that includes a foursome to Trump National Club Westchester, a stay at the Sheraton Myrtle Beach Convention Center Hotel; and four tickets to the New York Yankees vs. Chicago White Sox game on July 1, 2012 (Old Timers Day). The tournament also includes several contests, including a putting challenge and a hole-in-one where the winner will receive a vehicle donated by Rhinebeck Ford.

Astor Services for Children & Families would like to thank their Major Sponsors for this event: Adam's Fairacre Farms, Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of New York, M&T Bank, McCarthy's Pharmacy, and Rose & Kiernan, Inc.

For more information about the Stenberg Cup Golf Tournament, contact Dana Valdez at (845) 871-1171 or by email: dvaldez@astorservices.org.

Since 1953, Astor Services for Children & Families (formerly The Astor Home for Children) has been providing behavioral and educational services in a caring environment where children and their families find strength, healing, hope and trust. Now serving over 6,000 children and families annually, Astor's current range of services to families in the Mid-Hudson Valley and the Bronx include: Residential Treatment, Therapeutic Foster Family Care, Early Childhood Programs, and Community-Based Behavioral Health and Prevention Services. For additional information about Astor Services for Children & Families: Home for Children Foundation at (845) 871-1117.

###

